

Office Address:

1100 Technology Place, Suite 122

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Phone: (561) 932-1070

Fax: (561) 228-8918

To:		Indian River County		Contact:	John Boyer	
Address:		1800 27th Street		Phone:		
		Vero Beach, FL 32960		Fax:		
Project Nam	ne:	IRC - 58th Ave & 4th Street Valve Repairs		Bid Number:	5086 R2	
Project Loca	ation:	Indian River County, Vero Beach, FL		Bid Date:	3/22/2021	
Item #	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Section A						
A1b	Mobili	zation - Non-Emergency Event	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2b	Temp	Traffic Control - Art. Roadway	7,460.00	LF	\$1.15	\$8,579.00
A5b	Water	Main - DIP - Cement-Lined WM 6-inch	20.00	LF	\$16.82	\$336.40
A5f	Water	Main - DIP - Cement-Lined WM 16-inch	40.00	LF	\$59.85	\$2,394.00
A13c	Mecha	anical Joint Bell Restraints-Ductile Iron 6-inch	10.00	EACH	\$192.87	\$1,928.70
A13g	Mecha	anical Joint Bell Restraints-Ductile Iron 16-inch	20.00	EACH	\$677.79	\$13,555.80
A14	Ductil Lined)	e Iron Fittings (C-153 Compact Fittings-Cement)	0.60	TON	\$8.91	\$5.35
A20c	Resilie	ent Seat Gate Valve Assembly - 6-inch	2.00	EACH	\$704.24	\$1,408.48
A20g	Resilie	ent Seat Gate Valve Assembly - 16-inch	2.00	EACH	\$7,076.74	\$14,153.48
			Total Price	for above Sect	ion A Items:	\$43,861.21
Section B						
B5b	Misc M	Materials - Fill	144.00	CY	\$5.67	\$816.48
B6a	Bahia		700.00	SY	\$1.08	\$756.00
			Total Price	for above Sect	ion B Items:	\$1,572.48
Section D						
D1a	Track	hoe (Medium)	88.00	HR	\$115.00	\$10,120.00
D1c	Front	End Loader	88.00	HR	\$105.00	\$9,240.00
D1h	Crew	Truck W/ Hand Tools	88.00	HR	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
D1i	Trash	Pump 3"	88.00	HR	\$10.00	\$880.00
D1n	Cut O	ff Saw (14")	88.00	HR	\$6.00	\$528.00
D2c	Super	visor	16.00	HR	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
D1i	Locati	Pump 3" (2 Pumps For Dewatering For North ion 24 Hours Per Day)	672.00	HR	\$10.00	\$6,720.00
D1i		Pump 3" (2 Pumps For Dewatering For South ion 24 Hours Per Day)	672.00	HR	\$10.00	\$6,720.00
D2c	5 Mar	n Crew Including 1 Foreman	88.00	HR	\$305.00	\$26,840.00
			Total Price f	for above Sect	ion D Items:	\$64,768.00
Section E						
E2	Sheet	ing & Shoring Rental	1.00	EACH	\$62,592.86	\$62,592.86
E2	16" Double Line Stop W Equipment Layover		1.00	EACH	\$22,957.00	\$22,957.00
E2	Dewa	tering Company (Sedimentation Bag)	2.00	EACH	\$428.00	\$856.00
E2	Bond	(2% Of 196,607.55 + 10% Markup)	1.00	LS	\$4,325.37	\$4,325.37
			Total Price	for above Sect	ion E Items:	\$90,731.23

Total Bid Price: \$200,932.92

Notes:

- Prices are in accordance with the IRCDUS 2020 Labor RFP 2020039 Valid Until 07/07/22.
- Sheeting will be needed in all (4) four areas (2 work zone and 2 line stop areas) in order to maintain the existing curbing and roadway on both sides of the median.
- Section A and B has material pricing only. Hourly rate for the entire job has been reflected in Section D.

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:		
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	CK Contractors & Development Florida		
Buyer:			
Signature:	Authorized Signature: Ml III		
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator:		